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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2898 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.12.2021 

 

UPDATED TIME TABLE AS PER NEW STOPPAGES 

 

2898. SHRI SANJAY KAKA PATIL: 

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the Government proposes to instruct the authorities to 

update the timetable as per developing new stoppages; and  

(b) if so, the details of new stoppages that have been started or shifted 

in between Pune to Miraj section? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND  

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

 

 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

 

(a) Updation of time table is a regular exercise on Indian Railways which 

inter-alia includes incorporating change of timings and stoppages. 

(b) In the recent past, no additional stoppages have been provided at 

stations located on the Pune - Miraj section. Besides, rationalization of 

stoppages is an on-going process on Indian Railways subject to 

operational feasibility and commercial justification. 
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